Form PTO-1595	2001 ————
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 101909	149 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Brucher // /@(0	Name: Borsig GmbH
	Internal Address:
	20.000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍒 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔁 Assignment 🖵 Merger	7 ==
	Street Address: EgellsstraSe 21
Security Agreement	
☐ Other	
	Germany City: Berlin State: Zip:13507
02 November 2001	OnlyOnlo
Execution Date: 02 November 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🦉 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: $11/02/200$
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. I diem No.(o)
	09(992748)
	actied? Cares 23 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
404 - We - 404 - 1	Any Deficiency
	8. Deposit account number: 02-0413
Street Address: 1371 West 3rd Avenue	
Street Address: 1371 West 3rd Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 02-0413
City:Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212	8. Deposit account number: 02-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212	8. Deposit account number: 02-0413
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: 02-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212 DO NOT US	8. Deposit account number: 02-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account number: 02-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE Information is true and correct/and any attached copy
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	8. Deposit account number: 02-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE Information is true and correct/and any attached copy 16 November 2001
Oity: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	8. Deposit account number: 02-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

I, (we)	Peter Brucher
residing res	pectively at (city and state or country)
Thalest	r. 4, 16515 Oranienburg, Germany
do hereby s	ell, assign and transfer unto Borsig GmbH
a corporation and having	on organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> an office at EgellsstraSe 21, 13507 Berlin, Germany
rights of pri	etimes called "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest, together with all ority, in and to my (our) invention for the improvement in
as described	d and/or claimed in my (our) application for Letters Patent of the United States ca, Attorney Docket No. IQR013
of Americ	on even date
thereon inc counterpart application	cribed and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based cluding divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign as thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said ent therefore which may be granted.
	AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my (our) name, at its election.

AND I (WE) HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I (we) will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any

PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0920 Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same herein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

02 November 2001	Ille /hus
Date	Signature Peter Brucher
Date	Signature
Date	Signature
Date	Signature